## LKY Medical Release and Covid Waiver - LeagueApps

## **Medical Release**

As the parent or legal guardian of the child named above, I hereby give my full consent and approval for my child to participate in LKY Homeschool Athletics activities. I understand that there are certain risks of injury inherent to the practice, play and viewing of this sport, as well as in traveling and other related activities incidental to my child's participation, and I am willing to assume these risks on behalf of my child. I hereby certify that my child is fully capable of participating in the designated sport and that my child is healthy and has no physical or mental disabilities or infirmities that would restrict full participation in these activities, except as listed above. In addition to giving full consent to my child's participation, I do hereby waive, release, and hold the following harmless for any injury that may be suffered by my child through participation in LKY Homeschool Athletics activities and activities incidental thereto, whether the result of negligence or any other cause: the officers, coaches, sponsors, volunteers, and representatives of LKY Homeschool Athletics and LKY Saints teams. Furthermore, in case of accident or illness. I hereby authorize a representative/team manager or coach of LKY Homeschool Athletics, to use his or her judgment in obtaining immediate medical care for my child. I understand that I will be notified as soon as possible after an injury or illness, and that this consent is to allow immediate treatment to be possible.

By checking the box for this waiver, I agree in full with this medical release for my child.

## Covid Waiver

COVID-19 is highly contagious and is known to spread mainly from person-to-person contact. By attending LKY Homeschool Athletics ("LKY Saints") gatherings, practices, and events, you voluntarily assume the risk that you and/or your family may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19. You agree to assume all the risks of attendance and participation for you and your family, and you waive any liability against LKY Homeschool Athletics Inc.

By checking the box for this waiver, I agree in full with this statement.